A-22020/4/2022-Admn.
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
(Administration Section)

424, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, the 4th August, 2022

OFFICE ORDER No. 511/2022

In pursuance to Ministry of Statistics and PI's Order No.11015/05/2022-SSS dated 21.7.2022 and CWC' office order no. 20011/88/2022-Estt-XI dated 29th July, 2022, Shri Ankit Demta, Junior Statistical Officer is taken on the strength of Department of Water Resources, RD and GR w.e.f. 22.7.2022 (FN) and the pay of Sh. Demta in Level-6 will be fixed after the receiving of his LPC and Service Book.

2. Shri Ankit Demta is posted at Indus Wing of this Dept. with immediate effect, until further orders.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Tel. No. 23738126

E-mail: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to:-

- 1. Pay & Accounts Office, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 2. Cash Section (2 copies), Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 3. Shri Ankit Demta, Junior Statistical Officer, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 4. Under Secretary, E.XI [Shri P. N. Mohan], Central Water Commission, Room No. 725 N, Sewa Bhawan, R. K.Puram, New Delhi-110066 with the request to send LPC and Service book of Shri Ankit Demta, JSO, to Admn Division, DoWR, RD & GR at the earliest.
- 5. Vigilance/GA, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 6. Section Officer, Indus Wing, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi
- 7. Service Book/APAR/Personal file of the individual.
- **8.** For uploading in website-intra-mowr.